Rainfall Data
Miller

Station #SD5561
Hand County, SD

Monthly Rainfall Totals in Inches

Monthly Weighted Totals

Slide Indicator Status

Year
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

Month
March
April
May
June
July
August
Sept.

Jun-MAM
Jul-JMA
Aug-JIM
Sep-AJJ
Oct-SAJ

March April May June July Aug. Sept. | June  July Aug Sept. Oct. [ June July Aug Sept. Oct.

0.46 1.28 1.78 4.00 2.90 2.47 0.21 8.36 16.84 1848 17.21 8.47 [NORM| NORM [ NORM | WET | NORM
1.96 0.81 1.37 2.55 2.70 3.45 0.42 7.69 11.20 1457 18.30 10.86 | DRY | NORM [ NORM | WET | NORM
1.98 0.94 5.98 0.80 3.64 2.04 210 | 21.80 15.30 1850 14.20 14.02 | WET | NORM | NORM | NORM | NORM
2.75 0.98 2.77 4.91 2.58 0.48 256 | 13.02 21.25 20.33 1151 11.22 |[NORM| WET WET | NORM | NORM
151 2.70 2.25 5.66 1.72 2.81 0.98 | 13.66 24.18 18.73 12.04 10.28 |[NORM| WET | NORM | NORM | NORM
0.38 0.27 1.63 2.30 4.40 3.36 5.02 5.81 10.43 19.43 26.16 26.18 | DRY | NORM | WET WET WET
1.88 6.37 2.43 4.42 251 1.32 421 | 2191 2449 1880 22,07 17.78 | WET | WET | NORM | WET WET
2.31 0.73 1.27 0.73 1.00 1.36 1.60 758 546 573 753 852 | DRY DRY DRY DRY | NORM
0.55 1.53 4.57 1.39 2.19 1.49 270 | 17.32 1484 1392 13.87 13.27 | WET | NORM | NORM | NORM | NORM
0.83 1.46 0.64 0.65 1.30 1.44 3.80 5,67 4.69 584 1465 15.58 | DRY DRY DRY | NORM | WET
0.59 2.18 1.98 6.18 1.93 2.24 0.52 | 10.89 24.68 20.13 11.60 7.97 |NORM| WET WET | NORM | NORM
0.58 5.16 6.10 3.51 1.98 3.35 211 | 29.20 27.89 19.06 13.80 15.01 | WET | WET | NORM | NORM | WET
0.79 0.64 0.21 5.71 5.81 2.92 1.95 270 1819 29.06 23.18 17.50| DRY | NORM | WET WET WET
1.00 2.24 3.86 5.25 5.69 1.23 136 | 17.06 25.71 3143 20.71 1223 | WET | WET WET WET | NORM
0.16 2.36 0.43 4.34 451 1.74 0.58 6.17 16.24 2264 1510 9.73 | DRY | NORM [ WET | NORM [ NORM
2.53 3.33 6.67 1.99 1.40 1.44 3.88 | 29.20 22.64 1485 16.43 1592 | WET | WET | NORM | NORM | WET
1.00 0.22 6.64 0.91 3.18 0.45 6.46 | 21.36 16.23 18.00 8.62 23.46 | WET | NORM | NORM | DRY WET
0.57 2.67 2.70 4.09 5.92 1.63 199 | 14.01 20.34 28.64 20.82 15.15|NORM| WET WET WET WET
1.73 2.46 5.28 3.87 1.79 4.21 0.04 | 2249 2463 1839 20.08 10.33| WET | WET | NORM | WET | NORM
0.79 3.04 4.36 3.59 1.35 1.56 222 | 1995 2253 1559 10.97 11.13 | WET | WET | NORM | NORM | NORM
0.66 2.92 4.38 2.21 3.41 2.09 0.12 | 19.64 1831 19.03 1530 7.95 | WET | NORM | NORM | NORM | NORM
0.12 4.10 2.78 2.50 2.64 1.35 199 [ 16.66 17.16 15.70 11.83 11.31 | WET [ NORM | NORM [ NORM | NORM

30% Lower 30% Upper
Bound N Bound
0.54 1.23 1.5 March
1.13 2.05 2.50 April
1.64 2.74 3.33 May
1.73 2.88 3.49 June
1.69 2.38 2.94 July
1.19 1.96 2.38 August
0.77 1.72 2.17 Sept.

7.72 1355 16.49
9.60 16.17  19.63
10.17  15.64 19.13
8.68 1352 16.51
6.38 1146 14.21

1.23
2.05
2.74
2.88
2.38
1.96
1.72

Normals are for 1961-1990 data

NOTE: WESSINGTON 2SE WEATHER DATA WAS USED FOR
JUNE 1980; DISTRICT MEAN WAS USED FOR MARCH 1997.

NOTICE SD-145
NOVEMBER 2002




